ITEM TITLE: 
Resolution to appropriate funds in the Stormwater Utility Fund in the amount of two million six hundred ten 
thousand ($2,610,000) for capital improvements to dredge the Coral Gables Waterway and three million five 
hundred thousand ($3,500,000) to appropriate in the Capital Improvement Fund for the Coral Gables Museum. 

RECOMMENDATION OF THE CITY MANAGER: 
Approval 

BRIEF HISTORY: 
The dredging of the Coral Gables Waterway (C-3 Canal) is necessary to improve storm flow and conveyance